For other rated voltages,
please consult with SMC.
How to Order
CVS1
CDVS1
L
L 40
40 100
100
1
1M9BW
D
D
N
N
W
W
Electrical entry
1
2
5∗ For the applicable auto switch
model, refer to the table below.
Nil
3
2 pcs.
3 pcs.
S
n
1 pc.
“n” pcs.
40
50
63
80
100
40 mm
50 mm
63 mm
80 mm
100 mm
Rc
NPT

CVS1
A
How to Order
1
2
5
∗ For the applicable auto switch
model, refer to the table below.
40
50
63
40 mm
50 mm
63 mmC
D
T
B
L
F
G
Rc
NPT
G
CVS1K
CDVS1K
L
L
40
40
100
100
1
1M9BW
Cylinder stroke (mm)
Refer to page 1793 for standard strokes.
Bore size
Mounting style
Basic style
Axial foot style
Rod side flange style
Head side flange style
Single clevis style
Double clevis style
Center trunnion style
Electrical entry
Nil
T
D
DL
TZ
Grommet
Conduit terminal
DIN terminal
DIN terminal with indicator light
Conduit terminal with surge voltage suppressor
Solenoid valve
Nil
W
Y
Z
2 position single (VS4124-00-X46)
2 position double (VS4224-00)
3 position closed center (VS4324-00)
3 position exhaust center (VS4424-00)
Refer to page 1793
for details.